
FEBRUARY 2018 HIGH SCHOOL SCORE REPORT SUMMARY

For awards purposes, each county is its own region - except that counties followed by the same number are grouped together as one region.

County/School Name #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 TOT County/School Name #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 TOT

District Of Columbia - 1 Charles - 5

Georgetown Visit. Prep                   La Plata HS 15  8  6  9 13  51

Sidwell Friends School 26 24 20 26 23 119 Frederick - 6

Anne Arundel - 2 Middletown HS 15  7  8        30

Archbishop Spalding HS 20 18 12 18 20  88 Harford - 6

Chesapeake Science Pt. PCS 19 19           38 Aberdeen HS 19 15 13        47

Glen Burnie HS                   C. Milton Wright HS 20 16 10 16 17  79

North County HS 13  5  4 11 11  44 John Carroll School 20 18 16 19 20  93

Severn School    17 15 20 18  70 Howard - 7

St. Mary's HS 17 12  6 15 12  62 Glenelg Country School 20 16 12 15 21  84

Baltimore - 3 Howard HS 22 18 18 20 22 100

Beth Tfiloh HS 20 20 13 20 17  90 River Hill HS 23 20 17 26 25 111

Calvert Hall College HS 17 16  7 11 13  64 Montgomery - 8

Catonsville HS 22 16 10 19 24  91 Berman Hebrew Academy 20 15 18 18 20  91

Dulaney Sr. HS 22 16  6 22 19  85 C. E. Smith Jewish DS                   

Eastern Technical High School 14 17 12 20 18  81 Montgomery Blair HS 30 30 26 28    114

Hereford HS 23 16 17 22 22 100 Poolesville HS 30 28 26 27 28 139

Notre Dame Prep. 19 13 11 15 17  75 Takoma Park Middle Sch 26 23 22 27 25 123

Park School 28 19 19 27 22 115 The Heights School 20 19           39

Perry Hall Sr. HS 20              20 Winston Churchill HS 25 22 16 23 19 105

Sparrows Point HS 17 15    17     49 Prince Georges - 7

St. Paul's School 15 10           25 Academy of Health Sciences                   

Towson HS 24 18 20 28 20 110 Washington - 6

Baltimore City - 4 St. James School 11    13  2  3  29

Baltimore Polytech. Inst. 22 18 18 21 23 102 Wicomico - 6

Boys' Latin School 20 15 12 16 20  83 James Bennett HS 16 15 13 19 14  77

Bryn Mawr School 21 16 16 19 21  93 Worcester - 6

Friends School of Baltimore    16       16  32 Worcester Prep. Sch 23 19 16 21 20  99

Mount St. Joseph HS 26 25 25 30 25 131

HIGH SCORING STUDENTS - CUMULATIVE

STUDENTS WITH A PERFECT SCORE

29Vincent B - Poolesville HS 22Peter L - Park School

29Justin P - Poolesville HS 22Timothy M - Mount St. Joseph HS

27Phillip G - Takoma Park Middle Sch 22Daniel M - Mount St. Joseph HS

27Jason L - Poolesville HS 22Jerry X - River Hill HS

27Russell S - Howard HS 21John B - C. Milton Wright HS

26Clarence L - Takoma Park Middle Sch 21Jeffrey C - Eastern Technical High School

26Yuemin M - Sidwell Friends School 21Nathan C - Takoma Park Middle Sch

25Etan B - Sidwell Friends School 21Ollie T - Park School

25Jonathan F - River Hill HS 21Gabriel W - Montgomery Blair HS

25Mark O - Mount St. Joseph HS 21Tyler Y - Towson HS

25Colin S - Mount St. Joseph HS 20Justin C - Takoma Park Middle Sch

24Kyle B - Mount St. Joseph HS 20Noah F - Beth Tfiloh HS

24Brian P - Mount St. Joseph HS 20Vicente I - Towson HS

23David H - Sidwell Friends School 20John N - Mount St. Joseph HS

23Dilhan S - Montgomery Blair HS 20Rory N - Mount St. Joseph HS

23Ian S - Towson HS 20Alex O - River Hill HS

22Josh G - Catonsville HS 20Dhruv P - Takoma Park Middle Sch

22Gerson K - Baltimore Polytech. Inst. 20Pierson P - Mount St. Joseph HS

22Daniel L - Poolesville HS 20Owen W - John Carroll School

22Duncan L - Park School 20Evan W - Takoma Park Middle Sch

Vincent B, Poolesville HS Yuemin M, Sidwell Friends School

Jonathan F, River Hill HS Justin P, Poolesville HS

Josh G, Catonsville HS Russell S, Howard HS

Phillip G, Takoma Park Middle Sch Kevin S, Poolesville HS



HIGH SCORING SCHOOLS - CUMULATIVE

139Poolesville HS 91Berman Hebrew Academy

131Mount St. Joseph HS 91Catonsville HS

123Takoma Park Middle Sch 90Beth Tfiloh HS

119Sidwell Friends School 88Archbishop Spalding HS

115Park School 85Dulaney Sr. HS

114Montgomery Blair HS 84Glenelg Country School

111River Hill HS 83Boys' Latin School

110Towson HS 81Eastern Technical High School

105Winston Churchill HS 79C. Milton Wright HS

102Baltimore Polytech. Inst. 77James Bennett HS

100Hereford HS 75Notre Dame Prep.

100Howard HS 70Severn School

99Worcester Prep. Sch 64Calvert Hall College HS

93Bryn Mawr School 62St. Mary's HS

93John Carroll School


